

NINTH & TENTH





ASSOCIATION (The Official Army Unit Association) "THE BUFFALO SOLDIERS"

MEMBERSHIP IN THE ASSOCIATION shall be of four (4) types, without limit in number open at all times to any qualified person, who may apply and pay such annual dues and comply with such rules of conduct as prescribed in the By-laws of the National Association.

PURPOSE

To perpetuate the memory of Comrades who have passed on the history of the many accomplishments of the Ninth and Tenth Cavalry Regiments in defense of our country.

REGULAR MEMBERSHP – Shall include any person who has ever served or may hereafter serve with any unit of the Ninth and Tenth Cavalry Regiments or Squadrons, provided such person shall have an "**Honorable discharge of Separation from such service continues to serve honorably.**"

ALLIED MEMBERSHIP – Shall include any person who has ever served or may hereafter serve with any unit of the Twenty-Seventh of Twenty-Eight Cavalry Regiment or Squadrons or any unit whose original cadre was made up of members of the Ninth or Tenth Cavalry Regiments provided such person shall have an honorable discharge or continues to serve honorably.

ASSOCIATED MEMBER – Shall include any person who has rendered outstanding service to this Association or to the country through service either in the Armed Forces or his Community and such member shall have a vote on the floor after one (1) year of membership.

FAMILY MEMBER – At age 18 any person who is a descendent of a Regular, Allied or Associate member is eligible to be a member of the association as an Associate Member. Name of the Family Member Relationship			
HONORARY MEMBERSHIP – Shall include any association and may be accepted as honorary member vote on the floor at any time, except that member when Expedition will automatically be Honorary Members	er of this Association. Honoration served honorably in the Spa	ry members shall not pa	ay dues and shall not have a
LIFETIME MEMBERSHIP PAYABLE IN ONE Dues shall be payable upon joining thereafter due on association and subscription to the official publication	n the first (1st) day of January e on: Dues are \$50.00 per year.	each year. The dues shal	
OFFICIAL MEMBERSHIP APPLICAT			
TYPE OF MEMBERSHIP (check one)	Allied Associate	Family Honorary [Lifetime
NAME:	DATE OF BIRTH:		
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	<u> </u>
OCCUPATION:	TITLE:		<u> </u>
ARMED FORCES: 9 TH Cavalry 10 TH Cavalry Other (Army, Navy, Marines, Air Force)			
Which National Committee would you like to serv	ve, please number in order of	f preference?	
Time & Place Membership	Finance & Audit Ways	s & Means	
Public Relations Historical &	Research Bulletin		
Make check payable to: 9th & 1 Mailing Address:	9 th & 10 th (Horse) Cavalry Association 9 th & 10 th (Horse) Cavalry A Trooper Franklin J. Henderso Acting 2 nd National Vice Pre 5338 South Garth Ave Los Angeles, CA 90058-111	association on esident	

Contact Phone# 323-293-0547